3,5 mm x 4,5 mm
Actual  Size
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
STAT1
IN
IN

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
CHARGE REGULATION INTENDEDTJ PART NUMBER (2) (3) MARKINGSVOLTAGE (V) APPLICATION
BQ24120RHLR / BQ24120RHLT BQU4.2 V
–40°C to 125°C Stand-alone
BQ24123RHLR / BQ24123RHLT BQV4.2 V/8.4 V
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
Web site at www.ti.com.
(2) The RHL package is available in the following options:
R - taped and reeled in quantities of 3,000 devices per reel